University of Hyderabad

Central University P.O., Hyderabad - 500046

No. UH/Acad/EE/2022/89 O/o. the Controller of Examinations
Dated: 01-December-2022

NOTIFICATION
(Interview for admission to Ph.D. - Biotechnology)

Based on the performance in the written test held in Nov, 2022, the following candidates are called
for interview for admission to Ph.D. - Biotechnology

The interview will be held tentatively between 8" — 12" December, 2022. The detailed schedule
of interview and mode of conduct of the interview will be communicated by the concerned
School/Department Office. Ph.D. candidates shortlisted for interviews may please make note of
the weightages for different parameters as published in the prospectus.

Candidates may check their emails as provided in the UoH Application for information and
schedule of Interviews. List of candidates shortlisted for admission based on their combined
performance in the Written test and interview will be published on the website on 27" December
2022.

For any queries regarding the interviews you may contact [office.dobb@uohyd.ac.in]. If a
candidate is unable to join the interview for a valid reason, s’/he may inform the Head/Dean of the
Academic Unit at office.dobb@uohyd.ac.in, in advance. The academic unit will consider
rescheduling the interview within the dates announced for the interview.

A. Candidates Shortlisted for Interview based on their performance in the Entrance
Examination: -

SNO HTNO NAME

* 11158018 ARUNA TARA VENNELA MAHARANI VELJALA
* 11158025 CHANDRA TEJASWI PADIGALA

* 11158031 DUDDU SNEHA

* 11158046 JERIPOTHULA MAHESH

11158078 PALLE PRATHYUSHA

* 11158080 PINKY PIDAPARTHI

* 11158086 PUPPALA JYOTHSNA

* 11158093 SAMUDRALA VENNELA

* 11158097 SHILPARANI BHAVIDODDI
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10 * 22158005 DIPANWITA BISWAS

11 * 23158015 SANTOSH KUMAR SETHI
12 * 25158009 RAVADA RESHMI

13 * 29158001 AARUSHI PRASAD

29158016 SHREYA VIDYARTHI
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30158002
31158003
11158010
11158041
11158079
11158089
11158001
11158002
11158004
11158009
11158035
11158047
11158052
11158065
11158090
11158091
11158094
11158099
11158110
21158003
21158009
21158013
21158038
22158007
22158019
22158020
23158004
23158010
23158014
23158020
24158002
24158003
27158004
28158004
29158006
29158009
29158018
30158008
11158016
11158040
26158009
26158012
27158005
28158007
28158008

BONDADA MANIKANTA
SANJANA KUMARI NIMESH
AJMEERA TEJASWI

INDHARLA GURAPPA PAVITHRAPOORNIMA

PAYAL
SABAVAT PREMDAS

A SHIVA SHANKER

A SNEHA SHEELI

AASH PRIYA

AITHARAJU DIVYA

G PRIYANKA  [JRF]
KANCHAN KISAN DORNAL
KHAMMAMPALLI SRIJA
MARRI NITHIN KUMAR
SAHITHI MYDARAPU

SAI SATHWIK SAREPALLI
SELVAMANI R

SIVA PALEPU

TEJASWINI DARIPELLY
AMAN

DAKSH VERMA

GULSHAN

SHWETA SHRIVAS

MD ARSADULLAH ANSARI
SWARNAVA GARAI

TIYAN BISWAS

CHANDAN KUMAR BAHADI
RESHMA KHANDA

RUPALI SAHU

SOUMYA SURAJITA SAHOO
ARUN SREE VIJAY
NAMREEN R KHAN
SHAILASRI S S

NISHANT RANJAN
GHALIYA SHAMIM ANSARI
MO ADIL

VANDANA CHAURASIA
SPANDANA ALLU
ARTHAM SONI

GUNDA VISHAL  [JRF]
SHALINI MISHRA

ZULFA KHAN

SHUBHAM KUMAR SINHA
SHALINI

SURBHI SUMAN



60 @ 29158005 BHUVAN BHASKAR TRIPATHI
61 @ 30158001 BODDU YASWANTH KUMAR
62 @ 30158007 PONNAM CHANDRA MOULIKA
63 kK 11158070 N SATEESH

64 oxk 21158027 PURNENDU KUMAR  [JRF]
65 oHk 21158042 VENKAT SAI UPPALA  [JRF]
66 kK 22158015 SOMNATH BERA

67 11158013 ANUPRIYA SHEKHAR
68 21158012 DIVYANGANA BATHLA
69 21158014 HIMANSHU SHEKHAR
70 21158015 [IRFAN AHMAD WANI
71 21158033 SAKSHI RAWAT

72 21158040 VANDANA SHARMA
73 21158043 VIAY LAXMI

74 22158021 UZMA MIR

75 23158005 JASHABANTA RAJ

76 23158011 RIDDHI AGARWAL

77 25158001 ASHIQUE AHMED

78 25158003 BIVAN CHAKRABORTY
79 25158004 GARGI

Note: The marks secured in Entrance Examination or the weightage score of JRF, whichever is
higher will be considered for preparing the merit list in case of JRF qualified candidates shortlisted
above based on their performance in the Entrance Examinations.

B. Candidates Shortlisted for Interview based on JRF qualification only: -
The following candidates are also conditionally shortlisted for interview on the basis of their claim
of JRF qualification. The candidates must produce at the time of interview, evidence of their
having qualified in the UGC/CISR NET for JRF, without which they will not be permitted to
appear for the interview. Therefore, the candidates those who could not qualify in the NET for JRF
need not attend the interview though their names figure in the list.

* 11158096 SHASHANK SHEKHAR

* 21158037 SHUBHAM

* 29158014 SANJAY KUMAR RAWAT
21158010 DEVANSHU VERMA
21158021 MUSKAN

21158035 SHAZMA SARWAT
23158017 SHIVANI BEHERA

26158001 AYESHA FARAZ

11158077 PABBITHI BHARATHNAVEEN
21158030 RUCHI KUMARI

30158003 DEVASANIJAGADEESWARA REDDY
11158053 KHUSHBOO LILARIA
23158019 SOMANATH BARAL
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*=SC, ** =ST, #=0BC, @ = EWS, *** = PH/PWD

Information and Instructions for Candidates attending the Interviews: -

1. Checklist of Documents for Interview: Candidates reporting for Interviews are instructed to
bring the following documents as applicable in original and 2 sets of photocopy.
i.  10th Certificate
ii.  12th Certificate
iii. Bachelor Degree Certificate
iv. Bachelor degree Marks Memo
v. PG Degree Certificate
vi. PG degree Marks Memo
vii. UGC/CSIR/DBT/ICMR NET-JRF validity Certificate (applicable to candidates
selected under JRF category)
viii. Recent passport size photo
ix. Transfer Certificate & Migration Certificate from the institution last studied
x. Category Certificate — SC/ST/OBC-NCL/EWS/PWD certificates as applicable for
candidates applying under reserved categories.

The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, OBC, EWS, and PH should show
the certificate in the prescribed format issued by a competent authority in support of
their claim without which their claim will not be considered and their candidature will
be summarily rejected.

2. Specific instruction for OBC-NCL candidates: Candidates applying under OBC category
are required to submit the OBC-NCL certificate in Government of India format issued on or
after 1% April 2019. (Format available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf')

3. Specific instruction for EWS candidates: Candidates applying under EWS category should
submit EWS certificate issued on or after 1% April 2022. (Format available at
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf')

4.  The Category mentioned in the Online application form will be final. Request for change in
Category will not be accepted under any circumstances.

5. Candidates are required to bring their original certificates as in the checklist of UOH_PHD

application form for verification at the time of interview and admission. They will attend the
interview at their own cost.

Controller of Examinations


http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf

