University Central

No. UH/Acad/EE/2022/89

University of Hyderabad

Central University P.O., Hyderabad - 500046

O/o. the Controller of Examinations Dated: 01-December-2022

NOTIFICATION (Interview for admission to Ph.D. - Biotechnology)

Based on the performance in the written test held in Nov, 2022, the following candidates are called for interview for admission to **Ph.D.** - **Biotechnology**

The interview will be held tentatively between $8^{th} - 12^{th}$ December, 2022. The detailed schedule of interview and mode of conduct of the interview will be communicated by the concerned School/Department Office. Ph.D. candidates shortlisted for interviews may please make note of the weightages for different parameters as published in the prospectus.

Candidates may check their emails as provided in the UoH Application for information and schedule of Interviews. List of candidates shortlisted for admission based on their combined performance in the Written test and interview will be published on the website on 27th December 2022.

For any queries regarding the interviews you may contact [office.dobb@uohyd.ac.in]. If a candidate is unable to join the interview for a valid reason, s/he may inform the Head/Dean of the Academic Unit at office.dobb@uohyd.ac.in, in advance. The academic unit will consider rescheduling the interview within the dates announced for the interview.

A. Candidates Shortlisted for Interview based on their performance in the Entrance Examination: -

SNO		HTNO	NAME
1	*	11158018	ARUNA TARA VENNELA MAHARANI VELJALA
2	*	11158025	CHANDRA TEJASWI PADIGALA
3	*	11158031	DUDDU SNEHA
4	*	11158046	JERIPOTHULA MAHESH
5	*	11158078	PALLE PRATHYUSHA
6	*	11158080	PINKY PIDAPARTHI
7	*	11158086	PUPPALA JYOTHSNA
8	*	11158093	SAMUDRALA VENNELA
9	*	11158097	SHILPARANI BHAVIDODDI
10	*	22158005	DIPANWITA BISWAS
11	*	23158015	SANTOSH KUMAR SETHI
12	*	25158009	RAVADA RESHMI
13	*	29158001	AARUSHI PRASAD
14	*	29158016	SHREYA VIDYARTHI

15	*	30158002	BONDADA MANIKANTA
16	*	31158003	SANJANA KUMARI NIMESH
17	**	11158010	AJMEERA TEJASWI
18	**	11158041	INDHARLA GURAPPA PAVITHRAPOORNIMA
19	**	11158079	PAYAL
20	**	11158089	SABAVAT PREMDAS
21	#	11158001	A SHIVA SHANKER
22	#	11158002	A SNEHA SHEELI
23	#	11158004	AASH PRIYA
24	#	11158009	AITHARAJU DIVYA
25	#	11158035	G PRIYANKA [JRF]
26	#	11158047	KANCHAN KISAN DORNAL
27	#	11158052	KHAMMAMPALLI SRIJA
28	#	11158065	MARRI NITHIN KUMAR
29	#	11158090	SAHITHI MYDARAPU
30	#	11158091	SAI SATHWIK SAREPALLI
31	#	11158094	SELVAMANI R
32	#	11158099	SIVA PALEPU
33	#	11158110	TEJASWINI DARIPELLY
34	# ***	21158003	AMAN
35	#	21158009	DAKSH VERMA
36	#	21158013	GULSHAN
37	#	21158038	SHWETA SHRIVAS
38	#	22158007	MD ARSADULLAH ANSARI
39	#	22158019	SWARNAVA GARAI
40	#	22158020	TIYAN BISWAS
41	#	23158004	CHANDAN KUMAR BAHADI
42	#	23158010	RESHMA KHANDA
43	#	23158014	RUPALI SAHU
44	#	23158020	SOUMYA SURAJITA SAHOO
45	#	24158002	ARUN SREE VIJAY
46	#	24158003	NAMREEN R KHAN
47	#	27158004	SHAILASRI S S
48	#	28158004	NISHANT RANJAN
49	#	29158006	GHALIYA SHAMIM ANSARI
50	#	29158009	MO ADIL
51	#	29158018	VANDANA CHAURASIA
52	#	30158008	SPANDANA ALLU
53	@	11158016	ARTHAM SONI
54	@	11158040	GUNDA VISHAL [JRF]
55	@	26158009	SHALINI MISHRA
56	@	26158012	ZULFA KHAN
57	@	27158005	SHUBHAM KUMAR SINHA
58	@	28158007	SHALINI
59	@	28158008	SURBHI SUMAN

60	@	29158005	BHUVAN BHASKAR TRIPATHI
61	@	30158001	BODDU YASWANTH KUMAR
62	@	30158007	PONNAM CHANDRA MOULIKA
63	***	11158070	N SATEESH
64	***	21158027	PURNENDU KUMAR [JRF]
65	***	21158042	VENKAT SAI UPPALA [JRF]
66	***	22158015	SOMNATH BERA
67		11158013	ANUPRIYA SHEKHAR
68		21158012	DIVYANGANA BATHLA
69		21158014	HIMANSHU SHEKHAR
70		21158015	IRFAN AHMAD WANI
71		21158033	SAKSHI RAWAT
72		21158040	VANDANA SHARMA
73		21158043	VIJAY LAXMI
74		22158021	UZMA MIR
75		23158005	JASHABANTA RAJ
76		23158011	RIDDHI AGARWAL
77		25158001	ASHIQUE AHMED
78		25158003	BIVAN CHAKRABORTY
79		25158004	GARGI

Note: The marks secured in Entrance Examination or the weightage score of JRF, whichever is higher will be considered for preparing the merit list in case of JRF qualified candidates shortlisted above based on their performance in the Entrance Examinations.

B. Candidates Shortlisted for Interview based on JRF qualification only: -

The following candidates are also conditionally shortlisted for interview on the basis of their claim of JRF qualification. The candidates must produce at the time of interview, evidence of their having qualified in the UGC/CISR NET for JRF, without which they will not be permitted to appear for the interview. Therefore, the candidates those who could not qualify in the NET for JRF need not attend the interview though their names figure in the list.

1	*	11158096	SHASHANK SHEKHAR
2	*	21158037	SHUBHAM
3	*	29158014	SANJAY KUMAR RAWAT
4	#	21158010	DEVANSHU VERMA
5	#	21158021	MUSKAN
6	#	21158035	SHAZMA SARWAT
7	#	23158017	SHIVANI BEHERA
8	#	26158001	AYESHA FARAZ
9	@	11158077	PABBITHI BHARATHNAVEEN
10	@	21158030	RUCHI KUMARI
11	@	30158003	DEVASANI JAGADEESWARA REDDY
12		11158053	KHUSHBOO LILARIA
13		23158019	SOMANATH BARAL

Information and Instructions for Candidates attending the Interviews: -

- 1. Checklist of Documents for Interview: Candidates reporting for Interviews are instructed to bring the following documents as applicable in original and 2 sets of photocopy.
 - i. 10th Certificate
 - ii. 12th Certificate
 - iii. Bachelor Degree Certificate
 - iv. Bachelor degree Marks Memo
 - v. PG Degree Certificate
 - vi. PG degree Marks Memo
 - vii. UGC/CSIR/DBT/ICMR NET-JRF validity Certificate (applicable to candidates selected under JRF category)
 - viii. Recent passport size photo
 - ix. Transfer Certificate & Migration Certificate from the institution last studied
 - x. Category Certificate SC/ST/OBC-NCL/EWS/PWD certificates as applicable for candidates applying under reserved categories.

The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, OBC, EWS, and PH should show the certificate in the prescribed format issued by a competent authority in support of their claim without which their claim will not be considered and their candidature will be summarily rejected.

- 2. Specific instruction for OBC-NCL candidates: Candidates applying under OBC category are required to submit the OBC-NCL certificate in Government of India format issued on or after 1st April 2019. (Format available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf)
- **3. Specific instruction for EWS candidates:** Candidates applying under EWS category should submit EWS certificate issued on or after 1st April 2022. (Format available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf)
- **4.** The Category mentioned in the Online application form will be final. Request for change in Category will not be accepted under any circumstances.
- 5. Candidates are required to bring their original certificates as in the checklist of **UOH_PHD** application form for verification at the time of interview and admission. They will attend the interview at their own cost.

Controller of Examinations